UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0425817143 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/14/2004 09:51 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Data ID: 118

Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle

Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle Middleberg, Riddle & Gianna 717 N. Harwood, Suite 2400 Dallas, TX 75201

Recording Requested By and Return To:

Wilshire Credit Corporation 14523 SW Millikar Way, #200 Beaverton, OR 97005

Permanent Index Number: 13-35-205-022

U8794 T

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT

Loan No: 7222-0265

Borrower: JOSE I. CASTANEDA

Date:

Owner and Holder ("Holder") of Mortgage/Deel of Trust/Security Deed ("Security Instrument"): HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED MORTGAGE CREDIT a Corporation, which is organized and existing under the laws of the State of TEXAS, 1 MID AMERICA PLAZA STE 526, OAKBROOK TERRACE, ILLINOIS 60181

Assignee:

Wilshire Cledit Corporation 14523 SW Willikan Way, #200 Beaverton, GR 97005

Security Instrument is described as follows:

Date: December 6, 2002

Original Amount: \$ 45,000.00

Borrower/Grantor/Mortgagor/Trustor: JOSE I. CASTANEDA AND ALEXANDRA GUERREO

, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS

Lender/Beneficiary: HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED MORTGAGE CREDIT Mortgage Recorded or Filed on 1-6.03 as Instrument/I occument No. 1000 per in Book Page in the Official

Records in the County Recorder's or Clerk's Office of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

(Page 1 of 2 Pages)

ASSIGN2

SPANNO

0425817143 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 7222-0265

Data ID: 118

Property (including any improvements) Subject to Security Instrument:

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 2 IN ALLPORT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 3/8 OF THE EAST 1/3 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

2306 N. KIMBALL AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625

For good, valuable, and sufficient consideration received, Holder sells, transfers, assigns, grants, conveys and sets over the Security Instrument and the indebtedness described therein, all of Holder's right, title and interest in the Security Instrument and indebtedness, and all of Holder's title and interest in the Property to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, forever. Holder has good right to sell, transfer, and assign the same.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

In Witness Whereof, Holder has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s), if applicable, and to be attested and sealed with the Seal of the Corporation, as may be required.

O/X	HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED MORTGAGE CREDIT
J _O x	By: Theno lone
C	Its: ELENA TONER, OPERATIONS MANAGER (Printed Name and Title)
STATE OFARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA) <u>*</u>
The foregoing instrument was acknown 10th Day of December, 200 by ELENA TONER	
by <u>ELENA TONER</u> OPERATIONS MANAGER of F	HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED
MORTGAGE CREDIT, A Texas Corporation	ANTHONY GONZALEZ
My commission expires:	(Printed Name)
•	

(Page 2 of 2 Pages)

ASSIGN1